

State VS. Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu & other  
SC NO. 117/2024  
FIR No. 223/19  
PS Jahangir Puri

21.02.2024

**File received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.**

Present:- Shri Sanjay Jindal, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu in person on bail.

Accused Kuldip @ Lungad is produced in JC in some other case(but on bail in this case).

Accused Praveen @ Sonu is P.O.

Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 21.02.2024 against the accused personS in FIR No.223/2019 PS Jahangir Puri for the offence under Section 307/34 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Put up for arguments on charge on **18.04.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**21.02.2024**