

SC 117/2024
STATE Vs. AMIT @ PRADEEP @ NATU ETC
FIR NO. 223 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

16.07.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kuldeep @ Lungad produced from JC (on bail in this case).

Accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu and Praveen @ Sonu are absent despite wait and repeated calls since morning.

It is now 12.45 p.m.

Issue bailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- each qua accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu and Praveen @ Sonu through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 04.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.07.2024