

SC No. 117/2024  
STATE Vs. AMIT @ PRADEEP @ NATU ETC  
FIR No. 223/2019  
PS (Jahangir Puri)

19.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons namely Amit @ Pradeep @  
Natu and Kuldip @ Lungad are absent.

Both the accused persons namely Amit @ Pradeep @  
Natu and Kuldip @ Lungad are on bail, but absent despite  
waiting and repeated calls. Hence, in these circumstances, this  
court is constrained to issue NBWs against both the accused  
persons namely Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu and Kuldip @  
Lungad through SHO/DCP concerned and notice to their surety  
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.10.2025.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**19.08.2025**