

SC 117/2024  
STATE Vs. AMIT @ PRADEEP @ NATU ETC  
FIR NO. 223/2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

09.01.2026

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Parveen @ Sonu is PO.

Accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu and Kuldip @ Lungad are absent.

Sh. Virpal, surety of accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu in person.

Process under Section 82 Cr.P.C. qua accused Kulip @ Lungad have not been duly executed.

Let fresh process under Section 82 Cr.P.C. qua accused Kuldip @ Lungad in terms of order dated 27.10.2025.

It is submitted by Sh. Virpal, surety of accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu that he will produce the accused on the next date of hearing. He is directed to produce the accused on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
09.01.2026