

IA No. 1/2026 in SC No. 117/2024
State Vs. Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu Etc.
FIR No.223/2019
PS Jahangir Puri

04.02.2026

This is an application for cancellation of the process under section 82 Cr.P.C./84 BNSS, moved on behalf of the accused / applicant namely Kuldeep @ Lungad.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Vishwanath Khuswaha, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

The above said application has been moved on behalf of the accused / applicant for cancellation of process under section 82 Cr.PC.

Heard. Perused.

The accused/applicant is absent today also despite being issuance of process under section 82 Cr.P.C. Hence, in these circumstances, the above said application is hereby stands dismissed for non appearance of the accused / applicant.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.02.2026