

SC No. 117/2024
STATE Vs. AMIT @ PRADEEP @ NATU ETC
FIR No. 223/2019
PS (Jahangir Puri)

16.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu is present.

Accused Kuldip @ Lungad is present.

Accused Praveen @ Sonu is already P.O.

Sh. Alok Kumar and Sh. Hemant Kumar, Ld.

Counsels for accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu (fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

Sh. Shambhu Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Kuldip @ Lungad (fresh vakalatnama filed, taken on record).

An application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu has been moved on his behalf.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions and reasons stated in the application, NBWs issued against accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DSLA North. Let receipt qua the same be also furnished. Accused Amit @ Pradeep @ Natu is warned to be careful in future and directed to appear regularly in the court proceedings.

An application moved on behalf of the applicant / accused namely Kuldeep @ Lungad seeking cancellation of process under section 82 Cr.P.C issued against him.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions and reasons stated in the application, the process under section issued against accused Kuldeep @ Lungad stands cancelled subject to cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited with DSLA North. Let receipt qua the same be also furnished. He is warned to be careful in future and directed to appear regularly in the court proceedings.

Both the applications disposed of accordingly.

Put up for arguments on charge on 24.04.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.03.2026