

SC No. 117/2024  
STATE Vs. AMIT @ PRADEEP @ NATU ETC  
FIR No. 223/2019  
PS (Jahangir Puri)

24.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit @ Pardeep @ Natu and Kuldeep @  
Lungad are on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vivek.

Let notice be issued to IO/SHO concerned regarding  
Sanction under Section 39 Arms Act for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 09.07.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**24.04.2026**